NAVY DENTAL CORPS CLERKSHIP PROGRAM LOCATIONS  - OCT 2011
	LOCATIONS:
	CONTACTS:

	GREAT LAKES, IL 

Naval Health Clinic Great Lakes
	CDR Juliet Hoffman (AEGD)

Phone:  847-688-3331; 2469
E-Mail:  Juliet.Hoffman@med.navy.mil

	NORFOLK, VA
Naval Medical Center Portsmouth/Branch Dental Clinic Sewell’s Point
Naval Medical Center Portsmouth/Hospital
	CDR Richard Adcook (AEGD)
Phone:  757-314-6561

E-Mail:  Richard.adcook@med.navy.mil
CAPT Carol Barone-Smith 
Specialty Leader for AEGD and GPR Programs

Phone:  757-953-2733
E-Mail:  Carol.Barone-Smith@med.navy.mil

	SAN DIEGO, CA
Naval Medical Center San Diego/Branch Dental Clinic Naval Station 32nd Street

Naval Medical Center San Diego/Hospital
	LCDR Stephen  Sterlitz (AEGD)
Phone:  619-556-8229; DSN 526-8229
E-mail:  Stephen.Sterlitz@med.navy.mil
LCDR Andy Avillo (GPR)
Assistant SL for AEGD and GPR

Phone:  619-532-8619; 619-453-6485

E-Mail:  Andrew.Avillo@med.navy.mil

	BETHESDA, MD
Walter Reed National Military Medical Center


	CDR Joseph D. Molinaro (AEGD)

Phone:  301-295-4023

E-Mail:  Jospeh.Molinaro@med.navy.mil
CDR Steven Stokes (GPR)

Phone:  301-295-2540; 4339; 4340
E-Mail:  Steven.Stokes@med.navy.mil

	CAMP LEJEUNE

2D Dental Battalion/Naval Dental Center


	CDR Keith Mayberry (AEGD)

Phone: DSN 751-1658 ext 213; (910) 451-1658

E-Mail: keith.mayberry@med.navy.mil

	CAMP PENDLETON

1st Dental Battalion/Naval Dental Center
	CAPT Marta Tanaka (AEGD)

Interim Program Director, AEGD
Phone: DSN 365-5578; (760)725-5578

E-Mail: marta.tanaka@med.navy.mil
CAPT Charles Paddock

Specialty Leader for Comprehensive Dentistry and Program Director of GPR

Phone: DSN 365-1200; (760) 725-1200; 3929

E-Mail: Charles.paddock@med.navy.mil


